IUS

programme was d live on Artcell's l Facebook page.

band's members. Kazi S Asheqeen Saef Al Nazi Cézanne, Lincoln D'Costa and aisal Ahmed particin the programme. Beqbal Asif Jewel, memthe band Miles, who producer of Artcell's ing album Otritio and ayed guitar in Harano 1a, attended the proie, which was moderat-(nzi S Asheqeen Shaju. ano Chetona was reon the online music ing app Gaan.

f Al Nazi Cézanne 'Harano Chetona is erent version of our

hedana son 3 gins today

eason 3 of Icchedana, a series about a group ngladeshi adolescent ho triumph over genreotypes and society's ions, is returning to all screen today, said a elease.

on 3 of the show conhe story of Tanzila, her football team and their unity as they strive to heir own way, to avoid harriage and to realise embitions. Icchedana y created by UNICEF e women and chil-

ffairs ministry.
many girls and womangladesh suffer from
ination, abuse and
because of harmal norms and prac-

it change is possible.

जद्म गद्म (वर्ज)



Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4 Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka

Telephone: 02-7762052 Email: <u>dhakapbs4@gmail.com</u>

Website: www.pbs4.dhaka.gov.bd



122

Vi

the

ld:

Invitation for Tenders

01.	Pro	curing Entity Name	T:	Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4, Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka-1310.
02.		ocuring Entity District	 	Dhaka.
03.	lnvi	ritation for	:	Supply of Stationery Goods, Printing Goods, Hardware Goods & Employees Uniform
04.		ritation Ref. No.	:	Memo No. 27.12.2638.580.01.038.22.4436; Date :- 12/09/2022
05.		ocurement Method	:	Open Tendering Method (OTM), NCT.
06.	Bud	dget and source of funds	:	PBS's Own Fund.
07.		nder Package No	:	1) G.R.22-23-086-03 2) G.R.22-23-086-02 3) W.R.22-23-086-03 4) G.R.22-23-086-01
08.		nder Publication Date	;	14/09/2022
09.		nder last selling Date & time	:	Date: 28/09/2022 (During Office Time)
10.		der receiving & closing Date & time	:	Date:-29/09/2022. Time: 11: 00 AM (Bangladesh Standard Time=BST) \$
11.		nder Opening Date & time	:	Date:-29/09/2022, Time: 11:05 AM (Bangladesh Standard Time=BST)
	Nan	ne & Address of the Office(s)	:	Address
	(a)	Selling Tender Document	:	Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (Central) Directorate, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (8 th Floor), Head Office Building, Nikunja-2, Joarshahara, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh. General Manager. Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4, Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka-1310.
12.	(b)	Receiving Tender Document	:	Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (Central Area) Directorate, BREB, Khilkhet, Dhaka. 2) Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4, Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka.
	(c)	Opening Tender Document	:	Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation(Central Area) Directorate, BREB, Khilkhet, Dhaka & Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4., Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka. (Intending Tenderer or their authorized representative may choose to attend at the time of opening the tenders)
13;		gibility of Tenderer	:	Bangladeshi Manufacturers/Suppliers.
14.		e of Tender Document (Each)	:	TK.1,000.00 (One Thousand) Only.
15.		of Description of Goods	:	Supply of Stationery Goods, Printing Goods, Hardware Goods & Employees Uniform
Ten	der P	ackage No. Sub-Package	Лс	of No. For the material of Tender security Contact

	Chilothi									
Tender Package No.	Sub-Package/Lot No.	For the material of	Tender security	Contract						
		Supply of Stationery	Amount (TK.)	Period & Places						
G.R.22-23-086-03	G.R.22-23-086-03 G.R.22-23-086-03-001		TK.20,000.00	As Per Schedule						
	L.	Goods	(Twenty Thousand only)							
G.R.22-23-086-02	G.R.22-23-086-02-001	Supply of Printing	TK. 35,000.00	As Per Schedule						
		Goods	(Thirty Five Thousand only)							
W.R.22-23-086-03	W.R.22-23-086-03-002	Supply of Hardware	TK. 30,000.00	As Per Schedule						
	· ·	Goods	(Thirty Thousand only)							
G.R.22-23-086-01	G.R.22-23-086-01-001	Supply of Employees	TK. 13,000.00	As Per Schedule						
		Uniform	(Thirteen-Thousand only)							

16. Regarding Tender
Document

The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on the submission of a written application to the addresses as mentioned in serial no 12 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee Tk. 1,000.00 (Each). The method of payment will be by Pay order / Bank draft in favour of Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4. No Tender will be sent by

eı It



J

पद्म विद्याविक्रा

Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4 Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka

Telephone: 02-7762052

Email: dhakapbs4@gmail.com Website: www.pbs4.dhaka.gov.bd



Invitation for Tenders

01.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		:	Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4, Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka-1310.						
02.	Procuring Entity District			;	Dhaka.	Dhaka.				
03.	Invitation for			:	Supply Uniform		ods, Pri	nting Goods, Hardware Go	oods & Employees	
04.	Invi	Invitation Ref. No.			Memo	Memo No. 27.12.2638.580.01.038.22.4436; Date :- 12/09/2022				
05.	Ртос	urement Met	hod	:	Open T	Open Tendering Method (OTM), NCT.				
06.	Bud	get and sourc	e of funds	:	PBS's	PBS's Own Fund.				
07.	Tender Package No			:	8 8	1) G.R.22-23-086-03 2) G.R.22-23-086-02 3) W.R.22-23-086-03 4) G.R.22-23-086-01				
08.	Tender Publication Date			:	14/09/2	14/09/2022				
09.	Ten	der last sellin	g Date & time	:	Date: 2	Date: 28/09/2022 (During Office Time)				
10.	Tend	er receiving & c	osing Date & time	:	Date:-2	Date:-29/09/2022, Time: 11: 00 AM (Bangladesh Standard Time=BST)				
11.	Tender Opening Date & time			;	Date:-29/09/2022, Time: 11:05 AM (Bangladesh Standard Time=BST)					
	Nam	e & Address o	f the Office(s)	:	Address					
	(a)	Selling Tender Document			Bangla Nikunj 2) Gene	 Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (Central) Directorate, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (8th Floor), Head Office Building, Nikunja-2, Joarshahara, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh. General Manager, Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4, Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka-1310. 				
12.	(b)	(b) Receiving Tender Document			Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (Central Area) Directorate, BREB, Khilkhet, Dhaka. Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4, Zinzira, Keranigani, Dhaka.					
	(c)	(c) Opening Tender Document			Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation(Central Area) Directorate, BREB, Khilkhet, Dhaka & Dhaka Palli Bidyut Samity-4, Zinzira, Keraniganj, Dhaka. (Intending Tenderer or their authorized representative may choose to attend at the time of opening the tenders)					
13.	Eligibility of Tenderer			:	Bangladeshi Manufacturers/Suppliers.					
14.				:	TK.1,000.00 (One Thousand) Only.					
15.	15. Brief Description of Goods			:	Supply of Stationery Goods, Printing Goods, Hardware Goods & Employees Uniform					
Tender Package No. Sub-Package/					ot No.	For the mater	ial of	Tender security Amount (TK.)	Contract Period & Places	

Tene	ier Package No.	Su	b-P	ackage/Lot No.	For the material of	Tender security	Contract
						Amount (TK.)	Period & Places
G.I	G.R.22-23-086-03 G.R.22-23-086-03-001			2-23-086-03-001	Supply of Stationery	TK.20,000.00	As Per Schedule
					Goods	(Twenty Thousand only)	
G.R.22-23-086-02 G.R.22-23-086-02-001				2-23-086-02-001	Supply of Printing	TK. 35,000.00	As Per Schedule
				Goods	(Thirty Five Thousand only)		
W.R.22-23-086-03 W.R.22-23-086-03-002				2-23-086-03-002	Supply of Hardware	TK. 30,000.00	As Per Schedule
				Goods	(Thirty Thousand only)		
G.R.22-23-086-01		G.R.22-23-086-01-001			Supply of Employees	TK. 13,000.00	As Per Schedule
				Uniform	(Thirteen Thousand only)		
16. Regarding Tender : The Tender Document				The Tender Docu	ment may be purchased	by the interested tenderers	on the submission

				Omform	(Timiteen Thousand Only)	L			
	Regarding Tender	Г	The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on the submission						
	Document			of a written application to the addresses as mentioned in serial no 12 and upon payment					
	(of a non-refundable fee Tk. 1,000.00 (Each). The method of payment will be by						
	(=		order / Bank draf	t in favour of Dhaka Palli	Bidyut Samity-4. No Ter	nder will be sent by			
			Post/ Courier / 1	bmission of tender					
	ĺ		proposal (s) by m	ore than one tenderer.					
-	Mode of Payment		Payment will be	made by Dhaka Palli	Bidyut Samity-4 directly	to the supplier in			

সমকাল প্রতিবেদক

একান্তরের মুক্তিযুদ্ধের সময় : দুর্গাপুরের আলবদর নেতা খনি অপরাধ ট্রাইব্যুনাল। বিচারপা ট্রাইবানাল গতকাল মঙ্গলবার

এর আণে উভয় পক্ষের চুড় ঘোষণার জন্য অপেক্ষমাণ (ফি পলাতক খলিলুরকে পাঁচটি অ এবং একটি অভিযোগে ১০ বং অভিযোগপত্রে দুর্গাপুর ও কল ধর্ষণ, একজনকে ধর্ষণের চেষ্ট লুটপাট এবং সাতটি বাড়িতে দ দুর্গাপুর থানার নোয়াগাঁও ইউা

রায়ের পর প্রসিকিউটর সা অভিযোগের মধ্যে সব কটি সা রহমানের বিরুদ্ধে গ্রেপ্তারি প্রে

খলিলুর রহমান একাত্তরে ই হলে রাজাকার বাহিনীতে যোগ কমান্তার হন। গুরুর দিকে এ আসামি রমজান আলী ঢাকা ে চিকিৎসাধীন অবস্থায় মারা যান আসামির বিরুদ্ধে অভিযোগ গ দুর্গাপুরের নোয়াগাঁও ইউনিয় আলী এবং জানিরগাঁও ইউনিয় আসামি মারা যান।

দুর্গাপুরে মুক্তিযোদ্ধাদের স রহমানের মৃত্যুদণ্ডের রায়ে স দুর্গাপুর মুক্তিযোদ্ধা কমান্ড কা সোহরাব হোসেন তালুকদার ব দুর্গাপুরের মুক্তিযোদ্ধারা খুবই

বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় প্রতিবেদক

ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের (ঢাবি) পরিষদ ও ফাইন্যান্স কমিটিত শিক্ষকদের প্যানেল নীল দল সাদা দল থেকে কোনো শিক্ষ গতকাল মঙ্গলবার বিশ্ববি ভবনে ভোট গ্রহণের পর বিনে অধ্যাপক মমতাজ উদ্দিন আঃ ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় আদে অধ্যাপক, সহযোগী অধ্যাপর ৬ জন নিৰ্বাচিত হন। একাডে এবং সহকারী অধ্যাপক বা প্র ফাইন্যান্স কমিটিতে একজন

Agreement

Teleta

